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Supplementary 'Peacher.,' Regi.,ter and S,tpplementary Graded Lisi of Mining Privileges stmck off the Register.-Notice under thd 
Primary, Secondary, and Technical School Teachers, 1928. Mining Act, 1926. 

Education Department, Mitring Registrar's Office, Wellington, 25th August, 1928. 

THE following list of teachers is issued under the authority of Thames, 21st August, 1928. 
the Minister of Education in accordance with the require- I NOTICE is hereby given that in pursuance of section 

ments of the Education Act. The list contains the names of- . 188 /3) of the Mining Act, 1926, I have this day 

(a) Teachers added to the Teachers' Register: 
(b) Teachers already in the Teachers' Register

(!) Now graded, but not previously graded: 
(2) Whose grading has been altered as the result of 

appeal, correction in marks, or change in certifi
cate: 

(3) Who are now graded under an additional division. 

T. B. STRONG, Director of Education. 

Name. Ce~tiftj Grading. 
ce.te. , 

An--d-e-rs_o_n_, _E_t_h-el_M_a_y_(_Mr-s.-) --,--;-G:. 179 

Balmer, Mary Elizabeth Janet.. D P. 184 
Banks, Charles Gordon Sellar . . Tech. D II, 

Campbell, Archibald John, M.A. 
Chisman, Alexander Gordon, M.A. 
Cotton, Francis Hedley 
Daniell, Myra Dean, B.A. 
Dickson, Walter 
Durrieu, Josephine 
Gaspar, Evelyn Caroline 

Hannah, Ewart Neil James 
Harris, Iris (Mrs.) 
James, Thomas Leonard, M.Com. 

Jeffries, Alice 
Kane, Margaret Josephine 
Kania, Richard Peter Kurt, B.A. 

McClure, Cecil Bertram Travice, 
B.A. 

McIntyre, Jean Chatwin 
Mackie, Agnes Irvine, M.A.(Mrs.) 
McNair, William Allan, M.Com. 

McRae, Duncan 
O'Halloran, Mona Margaret 
Oliver, David Jones .. 
Oliver, Selina Roaa, M.A. 
Olsen, Othenius Rudolf 
Parkes, Edith Margaret (Mrs.) .. 
Paul. Eileen Leila 
Pryor, David Clarence 
Reed, Randolph Creig 
Reid, George _Richard 
South, Jack Leslie 
Stenhouse, Janet Erskine 

Syers, Phyllis Lilian, B.A. 

Terry, Ian Edward .. 
Thomson, Alexander, B.A., B.Sc. 
Tilly, Clifton Robert, B.A. 
Ty lee, Doris Irene (Mrs.) 
Willett,, John Edward 

Wilson, Flora Macdonald, M.A. 

CI 
B Sec. D 
B Sec. D 
D P. 203 
B P. 130 
B P. 197 
D P. 179 
C Tech. D II, 

C IV 
C P. 217 
D P. 154 
A Tech. DI, 

CV 
E P. 172 
C 
B Tech. DI, 

CI 
B Tech.DI, 

C III 
D P. 217 
B P 172 

Sec. D 
Tech. D I, 

CI 
B P 173 
D P. 212 

Lie. 
A P. 109 
C P. 66 
C P. 171 
B P. 191 
B P. 94 
B 

Lie. 
B Sec. D. 
B Tech. DI, 

CI 
B Sec. D 

Tech. D J,· 
C I 

D P. 224 
B Sec. B 
B Sec. D 
D P. 225 
C Tech. D II, 

C II 
Sec. D 

Date of 
Ore.ding 01· 

Certificate or 
1-'romotion. 

1/1/28 
1/1/28 

24/7/28 

21/7/28 
16/8/28 
1/7/28 
1/1/28 
1/2/28 
1/1/28 

11/8/28 

1/8/28 
1/1/28 
1/8/28 

1/8/28 
1/7/28 

19/7/28 

21/7/28 

1/8/28 
1/8/28 

13/8/28 
13/8/28 

1/1/28 
1/7/28 

31/12/27* 
1/1/28 
l/7/28 
l/8/28 
1/2/28 
1/2/28 
1/2/28 

30/6/28t 
7/8/28 
9/8/28 

11/8/28 
20/8/28 

1/8/28 
25/7/28 

7/8/28 
1/8/28 

20/7/28 

11/8/28 

------------------------------
• License renewed to 31/12/29. t License renewed to 30/6/30. 

struck off the Register the mining privileges mentioned in 
the &,hedu)e hereunder. 

H. R. BUSH, Mitring Registrar. 

SCHEDULE. 

No. 7098, dated 3oth September, 1920. Nature of privilege: 
Mineral license. Locality : Thames. Registered holder : 
Frank G. Bodle. 

No. 5005, dated 27th September, 1912. Nature of privi
lege : Residence-site. Locality : Thames. Registered holder: 
Mary E. Houghton. 

Officiating Ministers for 1928.--Notv:e No. 28. 

Registrar-General's Office, 

Wellington, 28th August, 1928. 

PURSUANT to the provisions of the Marriage Act, 1908, 
the following names of Officiating Ministers within the 

meaning of the said Act are published for general informa
tion:-

'!'he Ringatu Church. 

The Reverend Ta,marehe Waewae. 

The Reorganized Church of Jesus Christ of Latter Day Saints. 

Elder Edwin Albert Hermann Peisker. 

W. W. COOK, Registrar-General. 

Sitting of the Native Land Co"rt at Te Kuiti on 13th September, 
1928. 

Registrar's Office, 

Auckland, 16th August, 1928. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the matters mentioned in 
the Schedule hereunder written will be heard by the 

Native Land Court sitting at Te Kuiti on the 13th September, 
1928, or as soon thereafter as the business of the Court will 
allow. 

E. P. EARLE, Registrar. 

[Waikato-Maniapoto, 1928-10.] 

SCHEDULE. 

APPLICATION J;'OR COMP.ENSATION. 

No. 66. Applicant: Waitomo County Council. Name of 
land : Hauturu East lE 3. Nature of application : Assess
ment of compensation for land taken for a quarry. (Rehear
ing as authorized by section 40 of the Native Land Amendment 

1 and Native Land Claims Adjustment Act, 1927.) 

No. 67. Applicant: Assistant Under-Secretary, Public 
Works. Name of land: Mokau-Mohakatino 2B and c. 
Nature of application: Assessment of compensation for land 
taken for a road. 


