THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

Supplementary Teachers' Register and Supplementary Graded List of Primary, Secondary, and Technical School Teachers, 1928. Mining Privileges struck off the Register.—Notice under the Mining Act, 1926.

Education Department, Wellington, 25th August, 1928. weilington, 25th August, 1928. THE following list of teachers is issued under the authority of the Minister of Education in second L the Minister of Education in accordance with the require-ments of the Education Act. The list contains the names of—

- (a) Teachers added to the Teachers' Register:
 (b) Teachers already in the Teachers' Register—

 (1) Now graded, but not previously graded:
 (2) Whose grading has been altered as the result of appeal, correction in marks, or change in certification. cate :

(3) Who are now graded under an additional division.

T. B. STRONG, Director of Education.

Name.	Certifi- cate.	Grading.	Date of Grading or Certificate or Promotion.
Anderson Ethel Mar (Mrs.)	n	D 170	1/1/99
Anderson, Ethel May (Mrs.) Balmer, Mary Elizabeth Janet		P. 179 P. 184	1/1/28 1/1/28
Banks, Charles Gordon Sellar		P. 184 Tech. D II,	
Danks, Charles Gordon Senar		CI	24/7/28
Campbell, Archibald John, M.A.	В	Sec. D	21/7/28
Chisman, Alexander Gordon, M.A.	В	Sec. D	16/8/28
Cotton, Francis Hedley	D	P. 203	1/7/28
Daniell, Myra Dean, B.A.	в	P. 130	1/1/28
Dickson, Walter	В	P. 197	1/2/28
Durrieu, Josephine	D	P. 179	1/1/28
Gaspar, Evelyn Caroline	C	Tech. D II,	11/8/28
Hannah Errart Nail Jamas	С	C IV P. 217	1 /0 /90
Hannah, Ewart Neil James	D	TD 184	1/8/28 1/1/28
Harris, Iris (Mrs.)	A	P. 154 Tech. D I,	1/1/28 1/8/28
James, Thomas Leonard, M.Com.	А	C V	1/0/20
Jeffries, Alice	Е	P. 172	1/8/28
Kane, Margaret Josephine	C		1/7/28
Kania, Richard Peter Kurt, B.A.	В	Tech. D I, C I	19/7/28
McClure, Cecil Bertram Travice, B.A.	в	Tech. D I, C III	21/7/28
McIntyre, Jean Chatwin	D	P. 217	1/8/28
Mackie, Agnes Irvine, M.A.(Mrs.)	В	P 172	1/8/28
McNair, William Allan, M.Com.		Sec. D	13/8/28
		Tech. D I, C I	13/8/28
McRae, Duncan	в	P 173	1/1/28
O'Halloran, Mona Margaret	D	P. 212	1/7/28
Oliver, David Jones	Lic.	•••	31/12/27*
Oliver, Selina Rosa, M.A.	Α	P. 109	1/1/28
Olsen, Othenius Rudolf	С	P. 66	1/7/28
Parkes, Edith Margaret (Mrs.)	C	P. 171	1/8/28
Paul, Eileen Leila	В	P. 191	1/2/28
Pryor, David Clarence	В	P. 94	1/2/28
Reed, Randolph Creig	B	••	$\frac{1/2}{28}$
Reid, George Richard	Lic.	···	30/6/28†
South, Jack Leslie	B	Sec. D	7/8/28
Stenhouse, Janet Erskine	В	Tech. D I, C I	9/8/28
Syers, Phyllis Lilian, B.A	В	Sec. D Tech. D I, C I	$\frac{11/8/28}{20/8/28}$
Terry, Ian Edward	D	D 004	1/8/28
Thomson, Alexander, B.A., B.Sc.	B	P. 224 Sec. B	25/7/28
Tilly, Clifton Robert, B.A.	B	Sec. D	7/8/28
Tylee, Doris Irene (Mrs.)	D	P. 225	1/8/28
Willett, John Edward	č	Tech. D II, C II	20/7/28
Wilson, Flora Macdonald, M.A.	••	Sec. D	11/8/28
# License renewed to $21/12/20$ + License renewed to $20/8/20$			

* License renewed to 31/12/29.

+ License renewed to 30/6/30.

Mining Registrar's Office,

Thames, 21st August, 1928.

NOTICE is hereby given that, in pursuance of section 188 (3) of the Mining Act, 1926, I have this day struck off the Register the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereunder.

H. R. BUSH, Mining Registrar.

SCHEDULE.

No. 7098, dated 30th September, 1920. Nature of privilege : Mineral license. Locality : Thames. Registered holder : Frank G. Bodle.

No. 5005, dated 27th September, 1912. Nature of privilege : Residence-site. Locality : Thames. Registered holder : Mary E. Houghton.

Officiating Ministers for 1928 .-- Notice No. 28.

Registrar-General's Office,

Wellington, 28th August, 1928.

PURSUANT to the provisions of the Marriage Act, 1908, the following names of Officiating Ministers within the meaning of the said Act are published for general information :--

The Ringatu Church.

The Reverend Tamarehe Waewae.

The Reorganized Church of Jesus Christ of Latter Day Saints. Elder Edwin Albert Hermann Peisker.

W. W. COOK, Registrar-General.

Sitting of the Native Land Court at Te Kuiti on 13th September, *192*8.

Registrar's Office,

Auckland, 16th August, 1928.

N OTICE is hereby given that the matters mentioned in the Schedule hereunder written will be heard by the Native Land Court sitting at Te Kuiti on the 13th September, 1928, or as soon thereafter as the business of the Court will allow.

E. P. EARLE, Registrar.

[Waikato-Maniapoto, 1928-10.]

SCHEDULE.

Application for Compensation.

Applicant: Waitomo County Council. Name of No. 66. and: Hauturu East IE 3. Nature of application: Assessment of compensation for land taken for a quarry. (Rehear-ing as authorized by section 40 of the Native Land Amendment and Native Land Claims Adjustment Act, 1927.)

No. 67. Applicant: Assistant Under-Secretary, Public Works. Name of land: Mokau-Mohakatino 2B and c. Nature of application: Assessment of compensation for land taken for a road.